503946696 08/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3993352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINYA KONO	06/13/2016
TAKEHIKO IGUCHI	06/13/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2951 ISHIKAWA-MACHI, HACHIOJI-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	192-8507

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15228601	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-742-4343

**Email:** eherring@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33741Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SPINELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Spinelli/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=33741Z\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503946696 REEL: 039345 FRAME: 0808

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2951 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi Tokyo 192-8507, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

### OPTICAL UNIT AND ENDOSCOPE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on September 1,2014 Application No. PCT/JP2014/072902

(Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

Shinga Kono	Shinya KONO	June 13,20/6
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Takehiko Iguchi	Takehiko IGUCHI	June 13, 2016
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 039345 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 08/04/2016